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Welcome to the Delphos Country Club Newsletter

Mike Fast Note




It's turning out to be one of those springs in which it's raining every other day. It just doesn't want to
warm up and when it does it's very windy. The long-term forecast is hot and dry. The maple
seedlings or whirligigs have been more plentiful than ever. Luckily, we're almost through this
period, but the next thing will be cottonwood trees blowing their cotton all over.

Despite the challenging weather conditions, our maintenance team continues to work diligently. Let
me introduce to you Dave Desenberg and Ron Bonifas. Dave has been at the club for 6 years, and
he is a workhorse. He is married to Cathy, and they have 2 daughters and 1 son. Dave graduated
from Bowling Green State University and Bluffton College. He taught school at Huron, Elida and
Delphos St. Johns for a total of 42 years. He coached track for 28 years and has 35 years of
experience as a football coach. He was the line coach and coordinator for 4 state championships
and 1 runner up for the Blue Jays. Dave's dedication to teaching and coaching has shaped many
young kids' lives, earning him respect and admiration in the community.

Ron Bonifas has been the do-it-all mechanic here at the club for the past 3 years. There is nothing
he can't fix. He is married to Karen and they have 3 sons and 5 grandsons. He is a graduate of
Delphos St. Johns and is a retired automobile technician. Ron loves to run and has completed 26
marathons with the fastest time of 3 hours and 2 minutes. Ron loves to share his marathon
experiences, especially his memorable runs in Boston. Ron's expertise as a mechanic has been
invaluable, ensuring that all equipment is running smoothly and efficiently.

Thank you Dave and Ron for your excellent work. Next month, I'll share more about our great staff.

~Mike Fast

A Note From Your Pro

Thank you for your patience as we work our way through Mother Natures' less than ideal weather
pattern as Mike stated above. As we enter the summer days ahead, I'd like to remind you that the
golf course will be getting busier. Please make sure you book a tee time by using the online portal
through ForeUp. Or, call us here at the golf course and let us know who we are talking to so we
can find a tee time that would fit best for you. Sign ups have begun for our July 11th Member/Guest
here at DCC with a field set for the first 36 teams to sign up. See us in the Golf Shop for



information. Again, Junior Golf will be on Wednesday mornings in June and the first 2
Wednesdays in July. Therefore, the range will be closed until noon on those days.

Keep in mind every round you play needs to be posted in the GHIN handicap app. Some of you
have not been doing this. Please help me out so | don't have to chase you down and have that
uncomfortable conversation.

Also, with the increased play on the golf course we ask you to make sure you use the sand bottles
to fill in divots you make in the fairway and fix your punch marks on the green. Rule of thumb is to
fix your mark plus one more that someone forgot. This will keep our greens in very good condition
as we enter the summer.

Range use will still be on the matts on Mon - Wed - Fri to save the turf. If you want to hit a driver
off a tee, it's ok to set up just in front of the matt as long at you use a tee and do not take divots.

As in the past, my door is always open if you have any questions on events, need to book a lesson,
etc.

Your Pro,

Trevor
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Place

Memorial Day

2 bb of 4 Gross & Net

1st
2nd

3rd

4th

st

2nd

3rd

4th

CTP #2

CTP#9

CTP#11

CTP #15

Winners

Gross

A Koester - Hall - Etzkorn -Beckner +2
Koverman-Ricker-Clayborn-Altenburger +3
Carder -Thitoff-D.Koester- Williams +4
Honigford - Byrne -Heitmeyer - Horstman +5
Net
Koverman-Ricker-Clayborn-Altenburger -16
A Koester - Hall - Etzkorn -Beckner -14
Carder -Thitoff-D.Koester-Williams - 13
Honigford - Byrne -Heitmeyer - Horstman -10*

* denotes scorecard playoff

Nate Maag
Gary Byrne
Nick Beining

Adam Ricker

Date:

5/26/2025

Entry Fee:

$20.00

134.00

110.00

86.00

60.00

134.00

110.00

86.00

60.00

Winnings Ea.

$ 33.50
$ 27.50
$ 21.50

$ 15.00

$ 33.50
$ 27.50
$ 21.50

$ 15.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00




Noteable

Listed are upcoming events and dates. These dates are also on our website calendar which is
delphosgolf.com/events. Please access the website for the most up to date information. For most
events, there will be a pfd on the tournament date that will give the cost, format, deadline, tees, ties,
etc. Outside golf outing information will not be there. Again, please refer to our website periodically
with the most current information.




UPCOM

DATE
June 1st
June 5th
June 6th
June 8th
June 11th

June 28th

July 2nd

July 4th

July 10th

July 11th
July 15th
July 18th
July 18th
July 25th
July 26th
July 27th

July 30th
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EVENT
Spring Calcutta Deadline
Spring Calcutta Draft
St. John's Outing
Spring Calcutta (Big Hole)
DEADLINE Member-Guest

Curtis Schwinnen Memorial

Red White Blue Deadline
Red White Blue / Flag Event

Lima Junior Golf- wave
*Course Opens 1:00 pm

**Member Guest**
TaylorMade Demo Day
Morning Member SG
Jefferson Booster
Club Championship
Club Championship Champ Fl
Club Championship

Western Sizzlin Grothouse

5 DCC
NG EVENTS

TIME
8:00 pm
9:00 pm

9:00 am SG
9:00 am SG
9:00 pm

10:00 am SG

8:00 pm

8:30 am Tee Times

8:00 am/1:00 pm

8:30 am SG
1:00-5:00 pm
8:00 am
1:00 pm SG
3:30 pm Tee Times
8:30 am Tee Times
10:00 am SG

11:00 am SG



Junior Golf Clinic Sign Up continues. Please fill the form out below. Payments can be made prior
to the clinics. Cash or check made out to Trevor Thomas.

Junior Clinic Form

As always, please email any questions or concerns to tthomaspga@delphosgolf.com

7055 Shenk Rd
Delphos, Ohio 45833
419-453-3812
Book a Tee Time
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